
I#L
qrrfiq kqrrrirq mftrfi?trr
AIRFORTS AUIHORIIY OF INCIA

SOUTHERN REGTON: CHENNAI - 2zl qfM qlT, H - Zz

fl;Ii[ :iTTtTA gTitn frSTT'T i OTPNR'TUENT OI.'HTIMAN RESOI.]RCE MANAGEMENT

nr.ft .qmEfriorrr.ft .orrSr$qlaAUSR/RTI/EA/R&P ftmiomated : 24.05.2019

frsq / Sub : orrg&3rrg orRrfrrqa b noa qn-dF fr fuarcis qa t

Information under RTI Act Application of Shri VIDYANAND M

o-rqieq frrqufr Tiwr . sil.fr.qr r:ft qa / 3lf,t/ 201gts0042 29 3rid 20lg b T{-"EBi fr

orifgrawra-orSfiafr;ur E t The RTI information sought vide Registration No

AAI/CH tN2Ol9l5OO42 d^ted 29th APR 2019 is given below'

Information sought Reply

1)

OM No 360 341312013-Estt-Res dated}SEeb 2Ol4 issued
by Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances and Pension
Departrnent of Personnel and Training Government of
lndra states in its point No 4 regardtrrg Wrcentage of
vacancies to be resenred exclusively for ex senricemen for
all group C post vacancies published by
Ministries/Deparfment wtd Central Rrblic Sector
Enterprises of Govt of tndia Is the above rule applicable
to Airports Auhtorify of lndraalso. \ryS or No

ln accordance with the Section
2(\ of the RTI Act, it does not
constitute as information
under RTI. RTI provides no
scope for such interrogatory
queries.

2\ If answer to Question No 1 is No kindly provide the
authonly for the same and soft copy of that authority.

Not applicable in view of the
reply as above.

3) oM No g6oitgl2ol3-Estt-Res dated 25tI. Feb 2ol4l
issued by Ministry of Personnel, Public Grievances andl
Pension Department of Personnel and Training
Government of lndra states in its point no 4 rcgarding
percentage of vacancies to be resenred exclusively for ex
senricemen for all group C post vacancies published by
Ministries/Department and Central public sector
Enterprises of Govt of lndta. Was this specific -rule
followed and implemented during recruitment of the
Group C post of Junior Assistant(Fire service)in Southern
Region for which applicatton wzili invited by Airports
nultrority of lndta (AAI) southern Region vide

I snvo u 2o1 8. whether rs/No.

ln accordance with the Section
2(\ of the RTI Act, it does not
cdnstitute zN information
under RTI. RTI provides no
scope for such interncgatory
queries.

4) If answer to Question no 3 is NO provide the authority for
not following or implementing this rule. Frovide soft copy
of the the auhotrity based on which vacartcies were not
earrnatked for exsenricemen.

Not applicable in view of the
reply as above.
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Out of the candtdates who had up
pgst_9f Junior, Assirfpt (IS)- of southerhn Region vide eb"t
No sxl/oll2o1,8 andhad. 6leared the stage-I of the exam
by scgring 50 marks and, at'.ve whose iofl numbers are
mentioned in the list published on the website of AAI on12 Decemeber 20'1.8, how many candrdates are ex
senricmen candidates.

67 E:<senricemen have
clearcA /passed stage I
compute r b aseA online test.

out of the candrdates who had applied, ro, tt e c.o,rp c
post_of JuniorAssistant(Fs) of southern Region vide ea"t
No sRVo u2ol,8 and hail irearet, the stage-fu or the exam
by sc9rfug 60 marks and above whose fuu numbers are
menfioned in the list published on the website of AAI on12 Decemeber z0l&, how many candidates *. ex
senricmen cwtdidates.

07 Exsenricemen have clearcd
/passed stage II of Endurence
test.

My roll number for the recruitment for *t i.tAdvertisement was called vide Sn/O IIZOIS is1305010241. I am an oBC Non creamy layer Ex
serviceman candrdate . what is my position ""*o"g 

tt 
"total number of exserqricemen ianaraates who" had,

clearcd both tl:-:tugqr of recruitment for the post o
Junior Assistant(Fs) of Southern Region.

lour position is second amorg
the Exsenricmen who have
clearedboth the stages.

What is 
-my 

posifion amongthe tota
yeyy layer Ex servicemen cwtdrdates who had clercl,
both stages of abov mentione d, exam.

lour position is first among
the OBC Exservicmen wh5
have clearedboth the stages.

If Ex senricemen resertration ruIes as

lyj^.:3:!?!22-1?_Fn_ lRes tu:{ i,v ria 2o1,+ are rany
implemented for the post of Junior AssistantG$ ;;
southern Region what would be ihe number oi"ui#.i",
earrnarked for uR Ex senricemen, oBC Ex senricemen, sc
Ex senricemen and sr exsenriceme n candidates. 

- -r

ln accordwrcewith the Section
2(\ of the RTI Act, it does not
constitute as information
under RTI. RTI provides no
scope for such interrogatory
queries.
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